SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1690/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in APSR No. 6833/2015 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MY PALACE MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALDAMUDI RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.14273/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Nimesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suditi singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)