## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1690/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in APSR No. 6833/2015 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MY PALACE MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE SOCIETY **VERSUS** 

Petitioner(s)

VALDAMUDI RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.14273/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT** 

IA No. 14273/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 17-03-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Dr. A M Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Ms. L Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nivesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.

Ms. Suditi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Proceedings before the High Court covered by the impugned order dated 02.01.2023, shall remain stayed.

Dasti service in addition, is permitted.

(SONIA GULATI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**