(SONIA GULATI)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13251/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-01-2023 in OSA(SR) No. 6832/2015 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

Y. PRABHAKAR REDDY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VALDAMUDI RAVI KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93558/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.93557/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.93559/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.

Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Sunita Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Kuheli Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Proceedings before the High Court covered by the impugned order dated 02.01.2023 shall remain stayed.

Dasti service in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1690/2023.

SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)