

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 23163/2023

MY PALACE MUTUALLY AIDED CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBURI KAMALAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.114365/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.114363/2023-PERMISSION TO
FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

AND

Diary No(s). 23166/2023

Date : 13-06-2023 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
(VACATION BENCH)**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 19.06.2023.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**