ITEM NO.45 COURT NO.8 SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12319/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2023 in WP No. 7418/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

MY PALACE MUTUALLY AIDED CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY Pet.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBURI KAMALAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 114365/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 114363/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

<u>SLP(C) No. 12320/2023 (XII-A)</u>

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 114816/2023 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 114818/2023

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 114819/2023

IA No. 114818/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA NO. 114819/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 114816/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Data a 00 07 0000 These wetters your called an few housing today.

Date: 03-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, ADv.

Ms. Pallavi, ADv.

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on 10.07.2023.

Tag alongwith SLP(C) No. 1690 of 2023 and SLP(C) No. 11748 of 2023.

(SONIA GULATI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY) COURT MASTER (NSH)