.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 1101/2023 in SLP(C) No. 1690/2023

MY PALACE MUTUALLY AIDED COOPERATIVE SOCIETY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD BANDE ALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 04-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv. Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv. Mr. Nitish Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

Since the Special Leave Petition (C) No. 1690/2023, in which the order dated 17.03.2023 was passed, let the present contempt petition be heard along with the said special leave petition.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR