SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6286/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-03-2023 in WP No. 7143/2023 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

M/S MY PALACE MUTUALLY AIDED CO OPERATIVE SOCIETY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUTHYALA JOGI VARA PRASAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.64676/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) $\label{eq:continuous}$

Date: 03-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Nivesh Kumar, AOR Mr. Nitish Rai, Adv. Mr. Piyush Tonk, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR(N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondents.

Hearing of the matter is adjourned for the

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

day.

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR